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(b) There are N. C.C. \mitB an J & K but there are no A.C.C. units at present.

(c) The strength of N.CC. units is as follows:—

Officers Cadets

Senior Division.. 8 315

Junior Division .• 4 132

Oirh Division
Senior.  .. 2 60

Junior  ...  2 60

Total  . 16 567

Income Tax Staff

817. ShHGidwani: Will the Minister ofFiiiaiice be pleased to state:

(.a) the total working strength of Conunissioners and Assistant Conunissionen of Income-Tax as on the 31st Marcĥ
1955; and

(b) ihe expenditure incurred on the staff of Income-Tax Department during the year 1954-55

The Minister of Revenue aoid Ĉvil Expenditure (Shri M. C. Shah): (a)
Commissioners of Income-tax . 13

Assistant Commissioners of Income-Tax. 113

(b) Rs. 3*41.66,299-

Educational Conference

818. Shri Bbajmat Jfha Azad: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether any conference of State Education Secretaries and Directors of Public Instructions was held in New Delhi in the first week of August, 1955; and

(b) if so, the recommendations oT the Conference ?

The 'Parliamentary Bvcretary the Minister of Education (Dr. M«
Das): va) Yes, Sir.

(b) The recommendations of the Conference have still to be finalised.
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Central Secretariat Service (Reorganisation and Reinforcement)

Scheme

820. Shri Bogawatt Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state;

(a) the expenditure which is being incurred annually in connection with the implementation of the Central Secretariat Service (Reorganisation and Reinforcement; Scheme;

(b; the scale of Superintendents in the Attached offices in 1950 and their present scale of pay;

(c) whether they were entitled to the Secietariat scale of pay in the ordinary couitt before the implementation of the Scheme;

(d) if not. Why they have been given that scale of pay; and

(e) the present expenditure on the establishment dealing with the implementation of the Scnemc ?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar'): (a) and (e). Attention is invited to the Surred Question No. 1114 answered in Lok Sabha on the 8th September 1953* As stated in that reply#
it would be impracticable to estimate the precise financial effects of the implementation of the Scheme.

(b) The scale of pay for Superintendents in Attached  Officers was Rs. 400-20-500 in 1950. Since then, such of the posts as have been included in the Central Secretariat Service cadre are remunerated on the

